

Cleveland State University GRADUATE ONLINE Fee Schedule

196	4'							
		IN STATE (RESIDENT) TUITION			NON-RESIDENT (DOMESTIC & INT'L) TUITION			
	CREDIT HOURS	School of Nursing - Master of Science in Nursing (MSN)	College of Health, Master of Social Work (MSW)	College of Public Affairs & Education - Master of Gifted Education	School of Nursing - Master of Science in Nursing (MSN)	College of Health - Master of Social Work (MSW)	College of Public Affairs & Education - Master of Gifted Education	
	1	\$602.20	\$602.20	\$602.20	\$603.20	\$603.20	\$677.20	
	2	1,204.40	1,204.40	1,204.40	1,206.40	1,206.40	1,354.40	
	3	1,806.60	1,806.60	1,806.60	1,809.60	1,809.60	2,031.60	
	4	2.408.80	2,408.80	2,408.80	2,412.80	2,412.80	2,708.80	
	5	3,011.00	3,011.00	3,011.00	3,016.00	3,016.00	3,386.00	
	6	3,613.20	3,613.20	3,613.20	3,619.20	3,619.20	4,063.20	
	7	4,215.40	4,215.40	4,215.40	4,222.40	4,222.40	4,740.40	
		,		· · · · ·				
	8	4,817.60	4,817.60	4,817.60	4,825.60	4,825.60	5,417.60	
	9	5,419.80	5,419.80	5,419.80	5,428.80	5,428.80	6,094.80	
	10	6,022.00	6,022.00	6,022.00	6,032.00	6,032.00	6,772.00	
	11	6,624.20	6,624.20	6,624.20	6,635.20	6,635.20	7,449.20	
	12	7,226.40	7,226.40	7,226.40	7,238.40	7,238.40	8,126.40	
	13	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,841.60	7,841.60	8,803.60	
	14	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,841.60	7,841.60	8,803.60	
	15	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,841.60	7,841.60	8,803.60	
	16	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,841.60	7,841.60	8,803.60	
	17	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,841.60	7,841.60	8,803.60	
	18	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,828.60	7,841.60	7,841.60	8,803.60	
There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Doctoral Students is 13 credit hours and above.								
ALLOCATION of TUITION								
Inotrus	tional For		\$504.05	1 Credit Hour				
	ctional Fee	,	\$534.95 \$59.75	\$534.95 \$59.75	\$535.95 \$59.75	\$535.95 \$59.75	\$609.95 \$59.75	
	nology Fee		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)								
Athletic Fee	Э			\$3.00 per credit hour, if	00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours			
Billing Service Fee				\$50.00				
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee				\$50.00 per month				
Career Services Fee				\$4.00 per credit hour				
				\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance				
E-Learning Fee				\$25.00 per credit hour				
Engineering Fee, Business Fee Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)				\$17.00 per credit hour \$100.00 per month				
Late Registration Fee				\$100.00 per month \$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4				
5				Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)				
				\$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees)				
RTA U-Pass Fee (required for each semester)				\$55.00 fee if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main campus				
• See the Bursar's website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/bursar/feeschedules) for more information on Special Program Fees and the Official University Refund Schedule.								
• Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan. Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.								

After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.